 1
ASSEMBLY
AND OPERATION MANUAL
Geared Motor, type TP
 1
1. TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION AND DESIGNATION
The geared motors we offer find wide application in the machine building industry. They are used
to transfer power by reduction of the rotation frequency and increase of the moment of rotation. The

3.1. Electric motors designation
 T  80 A  12/4  R  BR  10
Type designation
Size
Number of poles
Rotor with increased resistance
Electromagnetic brake
Brake moment
3.2. Main characteristics of the electric motors
- voltage     220, 380, 400, 440 V
- current frequency   50Hz and 60Hz
- stage of protection   IP 54
- insulation class   B or F
- mode of operation    - single speed with 2p = 2; 4; 6 and 8 - 60%
     - double speed 2 = 4/2; 8/4; 8/2 and 12/4 - 20/40%
- normal and tropical climate
3. 3. Technical data for electric motor with rotor with increased resistance
380V; 50Hz; 1500min
-1
; 60%; 180 h
-1
Table 2
Output Type
Rotation
fre-
quency
Current
at
380V
Power
factor
Starting
current
Starting
moment
Maximum
moment Brake
moment Inertia
moment
Weight
Direct start as multiplicity of
rated
current moment small large
n IH cos IN/IH MN/MH MM/MH MBR J
kW HP  - min
-1
 A  - -  Nm kg.m
2
 kg
0.25   0.34 T71A-4R BRII 1320 0.86 0.71 2.5 2.2 2.1 2.5 5 0.00121 8.5
0.37    0.5 T71B-4R BRII 1330 1.19 0.73 2.7 2.2 2.1 2.5 5 0.00134 10
0.55   0.75 T80A-4R BRII 1370 1.75 0.75 2.8 2.0 2.1 4 10 0.00287 12
0.75    1.0 T80B-4R BRII 1370 2.38 0.71 3.0 2.4 2.5 4 10 0.00313 13.5
1.1    1.5 T90S-4R BRII 1380 3.0 0.79 4.0 2.4 2.4 10 20 0.00457 17.5
1.5    2.0 T90L-4R BRII 1370 3.9 0.81 4.2 2.6 2.6 10 20 0.00480 19.5
2.2    3.0 T100LA-4R BRII 1380 5.6 0.83 4.9 2.4 2.6 15 40 0.01020 26
3.0    4.0 T100LB-4R BRII 1380 7.5 0.83 4.9 2.6 2.6 15 40 0.01138 29
4.0    5.5 T112M-4R BRII 1390 9.54 0.83 5.2 3.0 2.9 15 50 0.01213 36
5.5    7.5 T112MB-4R BRII 1370 12.44 0.84 5.5 3.0 3.0 15 50 0.01523 40
 3
380V; 50Hz; 500/1500min